
Quincy (1-10) -vs- Lake Erie (0-5)
2/28/2025 at Springfield, IL

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: K. Conger (1-3)
Loss: K. Mortensen (0-2)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:00   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Quincy 0 0 6 0 1 0 3 10 10 0
Lake Erie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 8

Quincy 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
I. Shields lf 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
K. Biggersta c 4 0 1 1 0 0 1
A. Freeman dp 4 2 1 0 0 0 1
K. Moss ss 4 2 1 0 0 1 1
A. Maynard 1b 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
M. Hurley 3b 4 2 1 1 0 0 0
A. Kaiser cf 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
C. Fronheise 2b 3 0 1 1 1 0 1
    J. Martin pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
L. Fischer rf 3 1 2 0 0 1 0
K. Conger p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 10 10 5 2 2 4

2B: K. Moss (1)
SF: A. Maynard (1)
SB: I. Shields (1); K. Moss (1); M. Hurley (1); J. Martin (2); L.
Fischer (2)
CS: C. Fronheise (1)
PO: I. Shields (1); L. Fischer (1)

Lake Erie 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
E. Spahr cf 3 0 0 0 1 2 2
M. Eckert ss 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
C. Garcia 3b/1b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
P. Powers rf 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
L. Turkowski dp 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    A. Nugent p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
L. Campbell 1b/3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
K. Mortensen p/dp 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    B. Gillen ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
J. Gonzales c 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
M. Pawlak 2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
S. Taylor lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 0 3 0 5 10 6

SB: E. Spahr (2)
E: C. Garcia (4); J. Gonzales (2); M. Pawlak (1); S. Taylor (1)

Quincy IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
K. Conger (W, 1-3) 7.0 3 0 0 5 10 0 0 0 0 22 27 7 2 98
Totals 3 0 0 5 10 0 0 0 0 22 27 7 2 98

Lake Erie IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
K. Mortensen (L, 0-2) 6.0 7 7 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 27 29 5 8 76
A. Nugent 1.0 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 1 15
Totals 10 10 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 32 35 6 9 91



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 3   Errors: 4   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Quincy - Top of 1st QUI LAK
I. Shields walked. 0 0
K. Biggersta flied out to ss. 0 0
I. Shields stole second. 0 0
A. Freeman flied out to cf. 0 0
K. Moss struck out. 0 0

Lake Erie - Bottom of 1st QUI LAK
E. Spahr walked. 0 0
M. Eckert flied out to c. 0 0
E. Spahr stole second. 0 0
E. Spahr stole third. 0 0
C. Garcia struck out. 0 0
P. Powers struck out. 0 0

Quincy - Top of 2nd QUI LAK
A. Maynard grounded out to 3b. 0 0
M. Hurley reached first on an error by 3b, advanced to second. 0 0
A. Kaiser singled to pitcher; M. Hurley advanced to third. 0 0
C. Fronheise flied out to c; A. Kaiser out at second c to 1b. 0 0

Lake Erie - Bottom of 2nd QUI LAK
L. Turkowski struck out. 0 0
L. Campbell struck out. 0 0
K. Mortensen struck out looking. 0 0

Quincy - Top of 3rd QUI LAK
L. Fischer singled to left center. 0 0
L. Fischer stole second. 0 0
I. Shields reached first on an error by 2b, advanced to second; L. Fischer advanced to third on the error. 0 0

0 0
K. Biggersta grounded out to 3b, RBI; I. Shields advanced to third; L. Fischer scored, unearned. 1 0
A. Freeman reached first on an error by 3b. 1 0
K. Moss reached first on an error by 3b; A. Freeman advanced to second; I. Shields scored, unearned. 2 0
A. Maynard singled; K. Moss advanced to second; A. Freeman advanced to third. 2 0
M. Hurley singled, RBI; A. Maynard advanced to second; K. Moss advanced to third; A. Freeman scored,
unearned. 3 0
A. Kaiser reached first on an error by 3b, out at second 1b to 2b, RBI; M. Hurley advanced to second,
scored on the throw; A. Maynard advanced to third, scored on the throw; K. Moss scored, unearned. 6 0
C. Fronheise grounded out to p. 6 0

Lake Erie - Bottom of 3rd QUI LAK
J. Gonzales lined out to lf. 6 0
M. Pawlak struck out looking. 6 0
E. Spahr struck out. 6 0

Quincy - Top of 4th QUI LAK
C. Garcia to 1b. 6 0
L. Campbell to 3b. 6 0
L. Fischer singled to right center. 6 0
L. Fischer stole second. 6 0
I. Shields reached on a fielder's choice; L. Fischer out at second 3b to ss, picked off. 6 0



K. Biggersta singled to left field, advanced to second on the throw; I. Shields advanced to third, out at third
cf to c, picked off. 6 0
A. Freeman flied out to 3b. 6 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 1   
 

Lake Erie - Bottom of 4th QUI LAK
M. Eckert grounded out to p. 6 0
C. Garcia flied out to 1b. 6 0
P. Powers walked. 6 0
P. Powers out at second c to ss to 1b. 6 0

Quincy - Top of 5th QUI LAK
K. Moss doubled. 6 0
K. Moss stole third. 6 0
A. Maynard grounded out to 2b, RBI; K. Moss scored. 7 0
M. Hurley grounded out to 3b. 7 0
A. Kaiser flied out to ss. 7 0

Lake Erie - Bottom of 5th QUI LAK
L. Turkowski Batter set to L. Campbell. 7 0
L. Campbell struck out. 7 0
K. Mortensen struck out. 7 0
J. Gonzales walked. 7 0
M. Pawlak flied out to p. 7 0

Quincy - Top of 6th QUI LAK
C. Fronheise walked. 7 0
J. Martin pinch ran for C. Fronheise. 7 0
L. Fischer struck out; J. Martin stole second. 7 0
J. Martin stole third. 7 0
I. Shields grounded out to p. 7 0
K. Biggersta grounded out to ss. 7 0

Lake Erie - Bottom of 6th QUI LAK
C. Fronheise to 2b for J. Martin. 7 0
E. Spahr struck out. 7 0
M. Eckert walked. 7 0
C. Garcia walked; M. Eckert advanced to second. 7 0
P. Powers grounded out to ss; C. Garcia advanced to second; M. Eckert advanced to third. 7 0
L. Turkowski flied out to ss. 7 0

Quincy - Top of 7th QUI LAK
A. Nugent to p for L. Turkowski. 7 0
K. Mortensen to dp. 7 0
A. Freeman singled to center field. 7 0
K. Moss grounded out to ss; A. Freeman advanced to second. 7 0
A. Maynard flied out to cf, sacrifice fly; A. Freeman advanced to third. 7 0
M. Hurley reached first on an error by lf, advanced to second; A. Freeman scored on the error, unearned. 8 0
M. Hurley stole third. 8 0
A. Kaiser singled. 8 0
A. Kaiser advanced to second on an error by c; M. Hurley scored, advanced on an error by c, unearned. 9 0
C. Fronheise singled to left center, RBI; A. Kaiser scored. 10 0
C. Fronheise out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 10 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Lake Erie - Bottom of 7th QUI LAK
L. Campbell flied out to 1b. 10 0
B. Gillen pinch hit for K. Mortensen. 10 0
B. Gillen singled to left field. 10 0
J. Gonzales singled to right center; B. Gillen advanced to second. 10 0
M. Pawlak singled to shortstop; J. Gonzales advanced to second; B. Gillen out at third ss unassisted. 10 0
E. Spahr flied out to ss. 10 0


